incorporated limits of the City of Eden Valleyand is owned by the City of Eden 

Valley: 

The South four (4) rods of the South Half of the Southwest Quarter of the 
Northwest Quarter (S 1/2 of SW 1/4 of NW 1/4) of Section Thirty-five 
(35) 1 Township One hundred Twenty-two (122) North, Range Thirty-one 
(31) West, together with an easement to construct a bank or embank­
ment sfope of approximately four to one adjacent to and on the North side 
of the above described premises, and the right to remove and use all 
·earth or other matedals excavated in the construction of said s.lope, grant­

[...]

The Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE 1/4 of NW 1/4) of 
Section Thirty-five (35), Township One Hundred Twenty.:..two (122), Range 

.ThirJy-;-pne , (31'). ,,; 

AND: 

T,hat part of Government Lot Two (2) of Section Thirty-five (35), in Town­
ship One Hundred Twenty-two (122), North of Range Thirty-one (31) West, 
des'cribed· ~fs follows: Beginning at a :point on the West Line of said Gov­
ernment Lot Two (2), said point being 1100 Feet due North of the Center of 
said"1Section ,3 5; thence due South 1100 Feet to said Center of Section;